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SCHOOL TERM DATES & HOLIDAYS 2020 
(5780-5781)    

 
Please note: all Jewish festivals begin the evening  

BEFORE the date listed below 
 
TERM 1: TUESDAY 28 JANUARY 2020 TO THURSDAY 9 APRIL 2020 (11WEEKS) 
 
Tuesday 28 January Pupil-free Day  No BJE classes 
Monday  10 February BJE classes start for 2020  
Monday  9 March Fast of Esther  
Tuesday  10 March Purim  
Wednesday 11 March Shushan Purim  
Wednesday 8 April 1st Night Seder (Pesach) No BJE classes after 3pm 
Thursday 9 April 1st Day Pesach No BJE classes 
    
In School Holidays: 
Friday 10 April 2nd Day Pesach, Public Holiday (Good Friday) 
Monday 13 April Public Holiday (Easter Monday) 
Wed & Thur 15 & 16 April 7th & 8th (Final) Days Pesach 
Tuesday 21 April Yom HaSho’ah (Holocaust Remembrance Day) 
Saturday 25 April Anzac Day 
 
TERM 2: MONDAY 27 APRIL 2020 TO FRIDAY 3 JULY 2020 (10 WEEKS) 
Monday 27 April Pupil-free Day No BJE classes 
Tuesday 28 April Yom HaZikaron (Israel’s Memorial Day)  
Wednesday 29 April Yom HaAtzma’ut (Israel’s Independence 

Day) 
 

Monday  12 May Lag baOmer  
Friday 22 May Yom Yerushalayim (Jerusalem Day)  
Thursday 28 May 1st Night Shavuot (Festival of Weeks) No BJE classes after 3pm 
Fri & Sat 29 & 30 May 1st & 2nd Days Shavuot  No BJE classes 
Monday 8 June Public Holiday (Queen’s Birthday) No BJE classes 
    
In School Holidays:   
Thursday 9 July Fast of 17 Tammuz  
 
TERM 3: MONDAY 20 JULY 2020  TO FRIDAY 25 SEPTEMBER 2020 (10 WEEKS) 
    
Monday 20 July Pupil-free Day No BJE classes 
Thursday 30 July Fast of 9th Av (Tisha b’Av)  
Sat & Sun 19 & 20 September 1st & 2nd Days Rosh HaShanah  
Monday 21 September Tzom Gedalyah (Fast of Gedaliah)  
 
In School Holidays: 
Monday 28 September Yom Kippur (Day of Atonement) 
Sat & Sun 3 & 4 October 1st & 2nd Days Sukkot (Tabernacles) 
Saturday 10 October Shemini Atzeret 
Sunday 11 October Simchat Torah 
    
TERM 4: MONDAY 12 OCTOBER 2020 TO FRIDAY 18 DECEMBER 2020 (10 WEEKS) 
Thursday 10 December Last day of BJE classes for 2020 
Thursday 10 December 1st Night Chanukah 
Thursday 17 December Final Night Chanukah 
Thu & Fri 17 & 18 December Pupil-Free Days 
   

 


